

বৃহস্পতিবার, মার্চ ১১, ২০২১

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

In the matter of **Phoenix Metal Industries Limited**

At an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of shareholders of **Phoenix Metal Industries Limited** duly convened and held at the Registered office of the Company at Configur Bapari Tower (3rd floor), GA/6A, Middle Badda, Progati Sharani, Dhaka at 10.00 A.M. on the 10th day of March, 2021. It has been resolved that (1) **Phoenix Metal Industries Limited, Reg. No C-152581** has been put into Members voluntary winding up and (2) **F.A.H Md. Yousuf** (Sohel), Advocate of Eastern Commercial Complex 9th floor, Room-9/03, 73, Kakrail, Dhaka has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of voluntary winding up.

> MOHAMMAD RUHUL MAJID Managing Director Phoenix Metal Industries Limited.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও,, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৬৫৬৯) **মূল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০